ORIGINAL SIDE ONE

API NO. 15- 199-20,190-00-00

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS

OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	county Wallace
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	414 SE SE Sec. 32 Twp. 148 Rge. 42 X West
Operator: License # 6417	Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: Union Pacific Resources Company	660 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address P.O. Box 7 - MS 3407	(MOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
	Lease Name Schemm 44-32 Wetl # 1
City/State/Zip Fort Worth, TX 76101-0007	Field Name Clackamus
Purchaser: N/A	Producing Formation Morrow (Non-productive)
Operator Contact Person: Kris Curran	Elevation: Ground 3815' KB 3825'
	Total Depth
Phone (817) 877-7325	S 5280 4950
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling.	950 4620 4290
License: 6033	1290 1360 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 130
Wellsite Geologist: Austin Garner	3300
Designate Type of Completion Y New Well Re-Entry Workover	2010
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry Workover Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	1980 N 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Comp. STORY Other (Core, Water Supply, etc.)	8 % AT A
	560 D 1
If OMMO: old well info as follows: Operator:	22.00 22.00 23.00 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at541 Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Drilling Method:	If yes, show depth set Feet
X Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
04-08-90	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
······································	<u> </u>
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days	nd filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado of the spud date of any well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-107 and
82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form will writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-	be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all
wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with	this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4
form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with a conversion of a well requires filing of ACO-2 within 120 da	ll temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or ys from commencement date of such work.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul	gated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	he best of my knowledge.
Signature Tris (urran) Kris	S Curran K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
Title Regulatory Analyst Date	08-10-90 F ketter of Confidentiality Attached Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of auc	
40 (37)	' Distribution
Notary Public <u>Larolyng</u> . <u>Ballard</u>	
Constitution Confession (4/25/94/	(Specify)
Carolyn J. Ballard	

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

ORIGINAL OMT BOIS

interval tested, time tool	west ant tops and base of formation open and closed, flowing an om hole temperature, fluid recuttach copy of log. Yes No Survey Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No GR d Sonic/GR	d shut-in pre	Detail all ssures, wheth wrates if gas rra]	ter shut-in press to surface during Formation Descri	sure reached ng test. Att	static level	
ritt Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheet cores Taken (Submit Copy.) Dual Induction/SFL- Borehole Compensate ithodensity/Compen	open and closed, flowing an om hole temperature, fluid reconstruction copy of log. Yes No No Yes No No Yes No No Yes No	Name Codell Stone Con Lansing-H Marmaton Atoka Morrow	ssures, wheth w rates if gas rra] KC	Formation Description Log Stop 1158' 2820' 4212' 4614' 4870'	iption Bottom 1174' 3321' 4613' 4738' 4986'	static level	
(Attach Additional Sheet samples Sent to Geological cores Taken (Sectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) Dual Induction/SFL- Borehole Compensate _ithodensity/Compen	Survey Yes No Yes No Yes No R GR d Sonic/GR	Codell Stone Con Lansing-H Marmaton Atoka Morrow	rral KC	Top 1158' 2820' 4212' 4614' 4870'	Bottom 1174' 3321' 4613' 4738' 4986'		
Rores Taken Rectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) Dual Induction/SFL-Rorehole Compensate Lithodensity/Compen	☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ No ☐ GR d Sonic/GR	Codell Stone Con Lansing-H Marmaton Atoka Morrow	rral KC	Top 1158' 2820' 4212' 4614' 4870'	Bottom 1174' 3321' 4613' 4738' 4986'		
Rectric Log Run (Submit Copy.) Dual Induction/SFL- Borehole Compensate Lithodensity/Compen	⊠ _{Yes} □ _{No} GR d Sonic/GR	Codell Stone Con Lansing-H Marmaton Atoka Morrow	KC	1158' 2820' 4212' 4614' 4870'	1174' 3321' 4613' 4738' 4986'		
(Submit Copy.) Dual Induction/SFL-Borehole Compensate _ithodensity/Compen	GR d Sonic/GR	Stone Con Lansing-H Marmaton Atoka Morrow	KC	2820' 4212' 4614' 4870'	3321' 4613' 4738' 4986'		
		Lower Mon		4996' 5090'	4995		
Purpose of String Size Ori Surf CSG 12-	CASING RECORD Report all strings set-conduct Hole Size Casing Set (In 0.0.) -1/4" 8-5/8" -7/8" 5-1/2"	New Lucr, surface, in Weight Lbs./ft.		Type of Cement Cl 'G' STD & 50/50	# Sacks Typ Used 375 2%C 400 2%g	me and Percent Additives aCl+1/4#Floce eI+3%KCL& %Halad-322&	
	RFORATION RECORD y Footage of Each Interval Pe	rforated		Fracture, Shot, (3/4 1/4 Cement Squeez	%CFR-2& # Flocele	
4 Morro	ow 5014-5020' ow 5012-5014'		100 gal (7-1/2% M(H.F. acid	gal 5012-20' 2-3 Clayfix			
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run Yes No							
Date of First Production N/A	Producing Method Flowing	Pumping 0	ias Lift 🗌	Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil Bbls. Gas	Hcf Wate	er Bbls.	Gas-Oil F	Ratio	Gravity	
isposition of Gas:	METH	100 OF COMPLET	ION		Prod	uction Interval	
Vented Sold U (If vented, submit AC	m-18 h	ole Perfo		Dually Completed	Comming	ed	

Corolyn J. Bellard Notary Public STATE OF TEXAS My Comm. Exp. 06/25/94

ORIGINAL



тіскет No. 910507-4

AGE 1 OF 2 PAGES



		A Unision o	f Halliburton Company	_			
FORM 1906 R-11		15-199	- 20190 - 0	0-00)		
WELL NO FARM OR LEASE N	111/20	Wo lloce	STATE C	CITY / OFFSHORE L	OCATION	DATE 4.	9-90
CHARGE TO Union	0 500	aurce Co	UPRC	Į	TICKET TYPE (CHECK ONE SERVICE SALES		NETROGEN JOB YES NO 4
ADDRESS			Mucfiz 25		1 Lorer	50	50415
CITY, STATE, ZIP			h /	PO COLLECT	2 LOCATION		CODE
WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	WELL PERMIT NO.	Loc Swesk		3 LOCATION		CODE
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF JOB		B-815020	ORDER NO.		REFERRAL LOCATION		

Hall-lourton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY,

· · · · · ·						-		 			
											<u> </u>
		<u> </u>	CONSERVA Wichit	TION DIVISION Kansas		ichita, K	nsas		TON ON SO		
		├-		' 1990	CONS	RVATIO	DIVISION	Chila	On	TON COMMISSION)
		-	- objirti	CEIVED PATION COMMISSION		\div	1990	40		ON CO	-
		STA	RE CORRO	CEIVED	BTATĒ Çģ	TAROPATI	111 004114	SION	73	200	╁
	•	-	<u> </u>		¥ T 0 T 0 -	RECE	VFN	! !	A)K CORO		\vdash
····		-	<u> </u>			<u> </u>		<u>; </u>	2		_
								<u> </u>		,	
19 200				1" Pino For Ton Outsid-	100	1	minima	1	4500	45	00
<u>,, 1,</u> 11 205	0,01 >=00	\vdash		Mise Joh- Top Outside	4		200	AI	715 %	590	0
597	825, 1266	\vdash		Rock Plan		90		! !	9,00	<u> </u>	00
40	807. 13059	-		Centrolizers		100	 	!	35	159 13	75
16 A	830. 2171	├_		Type M Shor				<u>;</u>	761	/61	00
30 503		ļ		Top Was Plus		<u> </u>	8/8	<i>^</i>	59 00	59	8
01 016		_		Casing Joh	542	G		!	47180	491	চ
117				MILEAGE	60	mi		1 1	220	/32	œ
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	0	ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MEAS	UNITS	MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	ΙT

BPEEDISET ® MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC.

NALIBURION SERVICES

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY AND TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND 910 50 7 TICKET NO.

A*1	CUSTOMER ORDER	NO.			WELL NO. AND FAR	RM.			UNTY				STATE		
4-9-90				ľ	# 1 Shem	n 44-32			Wol	lece	•		KS	•	
"HAHGE TO	<u> </u>				NAMER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CONTRA				.,_	3 8150	21	$\overline{}$
UPRC					Same				URFI				0120		_
MAILING ADDRESS					ELIVERED FROM	- '		LOCATIO		PR	EPARED B			·	ŀ
					LAMAR			1			MC1	NTYRE	; 	1	
CITY & STATE				ا	DELIVERED TO			1					15)	
					LOC.			053	7-50	/0	PAI	NTER	7 9	· · · · ·	=
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE			DESCRIPTION			UNIT	S 1	UI QTY.	NITS 2	UNIT PRICE	AMQU	NT	
504-316		1515	HALLI	BURT	ON LIGHT (CEMENT		200	sks	<u> </u>		5.\$0	106	0,0	0
504 – 308					CEMENT			75	SKS			5,90	44	2,5	0
509-406					HLORIDE 2	% w/all	L	6	SKS			30,0	18	0,0	0
507-210			FLOCE	ELE 1	/4# w/all			69	#		!	1.29	8	9,0	1
					·						i				
504-308			STANI	DARD	CEMENT			100	sks		1	5.90	590		
509-406			Calc	ium C	hloride 2	& on si	hde	2	sks		 	30.00	60	2 00	
507-210					/4# on si			25	#		1	1.29	3	2 2	5
50,-220									1		- 			一	
		+								<u> </u>				-	
			 . —							 		1	_		
												 		\dashv	
					TATE OFFICE OF TONSERVATION OF WICHILL, Kans			ļ	<u> </u>		1			+	
					WIE CONTROL	EVED		<u> </u>		-			-		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					~^A)	TON COM		ļ	1	ļ		ļ		- -	
					2,	ומניי	SSION		-			ļ		_ _	
				L	ONSERVATIO	IBAO			Ì		i i				
					Vichita, Kan-	VISION					i				
		++			ONSERVATION D. Wichita, Kansa	3			1		i				
								 	- 	 					•
	-	-	 -			:		 	 -	 		 	-	+	
	-	\bot			<u>-</u>			-	+	 -	-	 		- -	
		$\perp \perp$	ļ							-				_	
							,		٠,				_	\perp	
			Returned Mileage Charge		TOTAL WEIGH	т	LOAE	ED MILES		ON MILE	:S				
						_	, t <u></u>							\top	
	 	+	SERVICE	CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RE	TURNED				U. FEET		+		\dashv	
500-207			SERVICE	CHARGE					c	U. FEET	387	.95	36	7.6	5
9 500 -834 × 306			Mileage Charge	3543	9 TOTAL WEIGHT		60 _{LOA}	DED MILE	s T	106.	3 . 17	.70	74	4.2	2
	1	.1	 				*				T	•		_	



FORM 1908 R-7

A Division of Halliburton Company

WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO	
INVOICE & TICKET NO	
THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDR	

DISTRICT L. boil				-	DATE 4	1.9.91	0
TO: HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTIVE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: P	R C	IRNISH EC	UIPMENT A		CEMEN TO	DELIVER AI	ND OPERATE
well no. Lease Schemm 4/4.32		_	CING		4		4/2
FIELD COUNTY Wallare STA							VGE
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS							
FORMATION TYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	to	MAX, ALLOW, P.S.I.
FORMATION THICKNESSTOTO	CASING		24	8%	KB	542	
PACKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER		- RE				<u> </u>
TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	87	ATE CORPOR	EIVED			
BORE HOLE	OPEN HOLE			-	IISSION		SHOTS/FT.
INITIAL PROD: OIL BPD, H2O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATION		<i>7,</i>	עכטי +ו		ļ	
PRESENT PROD: OILBPD, HzOBPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATION	ons	CONSERVATI Wichita,	N.DIVISIO			
	PERFORATION			ansas]	ļ., <u>.</u>	
PREVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE TYPE							
CEMENT SURFACE COSING WI	THE 20	o HL	HYDRAULIC	15 5	ver order	ED //	
with 2%CC, 14 to floorly							
		· · · ·					
		· · · ·					

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but invert to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney less in the annum. of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account,
- To detend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term vell owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners
 - Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negtgence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions subsidiaries, parent and attiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on lacts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to quarantee the effectiveness of the products supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personne will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- That Hallburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE'NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Hallburton's lightly and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Hallburton or, at Hallburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Hallburton be liable for special, inclinate punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburtor the lesser of it is replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing uniteration.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT. -- 11011

15-199-20190-00-00 56.3 @mun. 4.0 JOB HALLIBURTON HALLIBURTON Lamar SUMMARY SERVICES WELL DATA WEIGHT 542 9 78 K B **5**4 LINER TUBING OPEN HOLE PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS JOB DATA CALLED OUT TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES 49.90 DATE 4.990 TYPE AND SIZE MAKE TIME /2 30 11ME 0800 TIME Fiber baffle Howev PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS LOCATION UNIT NO. & TYPE GUIDE SHOE TYPE IN NAME /1 PainTer 4033 6595 5070 MATERIALS RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas CASING E JOB DONE THRU: TUBING COPIES REQUESTED HALLIBURTON CEMENT DATA BULK SACKED YIELD CU.FT/SK ADDITIVES CEMENT 12.2 184 HLC 1.18 15.6 ß

CORMATION NAME

FLOAT SHOE

CENTRALIZERS

TOP PLUG

HEAD PACKER

OTHER

clomp

PEREPAC BALLS TYPE

CEMENT I FET IN PIPE

NUMBER STAGE OF SACKS 200 75 100

	PRESSURES IN PSI	SUMMARY	VOLUMES	 مامنا
CIRCULATING	DISPLACEMENT	PRESLUSH: BBLGAL. \$	TYPE	woter_
BREAKDOWN	MAXIMUM	LOAD & BKDN: BBLGAL.	PA	D: BBL GAL 7 7
AVERAGE	FRACTURE GRADIENT	TREATMENT: BBL-GAL	O	SPLEBUSAL JA
SHUT-IN: INSTANT	HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER	CEMENT SLURRY: BBLG/	•	/ `>)
ORDERED	AVAILABLE USED USED	TOTAL VOLUME: BBL:-GAI	REMARKS	

SPEEDISET ® MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. - N

JOB LOG

WELL NO.)

LEASE She MM 441. 32

TICKET NO. 9/0507

CUSTOMER UPR (PAGE NO. 1

ORM 2013	R-2			JOB 1	TYPE_	501	tarn	DATE 41.7.70
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE	VOLUMEN	PUM	AC.	PRESSUR CHURING YON CONTINISS	E (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
NO.		(BPM)	(GAL)	70,	70°C	(O. S/)	CASING	
					ے و	COMMIC		
	0420		COA'S	Ko.	7	1990 1990	ON	Colledout
	0800		u	CO//27	OND	-0		On Location (unit 6595 P)
			ļ	,	ansa	SION		
	1000							Startesing
	1234	•						Rioun to Circ Cosing
			1			-		,
	1254	7			-	-	200	Stort 35 bhs water Thank
	1259	7	35		~		200	Stort mixing HLC 200 skg
	100	3 1	66	-	V		0	Start mixing HLC 200 sks. HLC mixed Lost circ oftai 31811
		37			<u></u>	_	0	STOUT Mixing Std 75 sks
_		35	16		_		υ	Mixing complete - Dros Plus
	1316	37			レ		O	Stort Dis,
	1326	3 -	32		~		٥	flug Landra
						<u> </u>		Never regain circ - mud to bottom of colle.
				;				but will not fill
_,								wait to see how for fluid falls
-	<u> </u>							
	1420	1		~	<u> </u>	150		Miv 100 aks 57d 25ce (florale)
	1440)	21	~		150		for Tan Outside
								celler net felling
		-				ATE CORENIA		celles not felling
	1					700	(C)	RECEIVED REALISM OF
	 	-			 	3	DANNISON	RECEIVED A (A
				 	4	AND IS	The same	AUQ-2: 1000
				+	1.34	JA A	%	1 1990
	- 			-	+	190 V/V	.	Wichita, Kansas
	 	 	 	 	╀	1 37	1	1 C C
	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>	+	┼—	<u> </u>	 	1998
				-	↓_	 	ļ	(1)
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				
		<u> </u>			\perp		<u> </u>	5 1 2 10 1 1
							<u> </u>	(and Dilling
								/ ./\'
	 	 						
	-	+	_	1	1	1	1	



15-199-20190-00-00 Moore © Speediser © - Patented 306 ORIGINAL CM 5 home

TICKET
NO. 910741-7

AGE 1 OF ____ PAGES

— " H	
HALLIBURTON SER	VICES

					0	A Division of H	alliburton Comp	эвлу							
HM 1906 R-11	E MANAE		<u> </u>	COU	NTY		- 	STATE	C	ITY / OFF	SHORE LOCATI	ON	D.	ATE	
ALL NO. — FARM ON LEAS	mm 44	۶	2		WAL	ACC		_ <i>K</i> :	<u>ś</u>					4-17	9 0
LANION	PACIF	ے`۱	Res	ourc	<u>در</u> (්න_	CONTRACTO	PR	<u>C</u>		SERVI	K.7	SALES	VES CODE	NO X
DORESS								izt	in F	* ₂ <	- 1 <i>/</i>	MM	nDR.	6 50	415
TY, STATE, ZIP	. •	•	· .				SHIPPED VI	Tex	FREIGH	T CHARG	ES 2 C	DCATION	uvij	CODE	
ELL TYPE	WELL CATEGO	<u>~</u>	•	WELL PER	IMIT NO.	S. WESKAN, KS. 3 LOCATION								CODE	
YPE AND PURPOSE OF JO	75	•				025	ORDER NO.	FE	004	134	HEFER	RAL LOC			
As consideration, of invoice. Upon Custs lawful contract rate at fees in the amount of Halliburton warra FITNESS FOR A PARTY of action (whether in a supplies or materials on punitive or consequents	the above-named Customer's default in paymer policiable, but never to a 20% of the amount of this and pulpage of the product is their return to Hallibur I demages.	mer agr at of Car acced 18 access, to the crops to crops ton or,	was to pay Hall storner's account. The d account. These pplies and meter SE WHICH EX- breach of war- at Halliburton's	iburton in act of the the las in the event is terms and risks and the ITEND BEYO ranty or oth a option, to	cord with the i day of the in it becomes in conditions should be to the same a NO THOSE ! envise) arisin the allowance	rates and termonth following cessary to en action to end	me stated in H ng the month i ngloy an attors d by the law of rfects in works (E IMMEDIATE sale or use primer of credit	in which di may to enfo if the state manship as ELY PRECE of any pr t for the c	e current price he invoice is d orce collection where service and materials. T DING SENTE oducts, suppli- cost of such in	Pasta Involuted, Custing Said action in the said ac	cces payable Nt. I onner agrees to p. ccount, Customer ormed or equipm ENO WARRANTI burton's lebility terials is supress o event shall He	by the 20 cay intents agrees to ent or mat ES, EXPRE and cust by limited illiburton b	properties of the logical pay all collect prices are furning SS OR IMPUEI prices a such as to the replace liable for special prices.	i default at the higher tion costs and attorn ished. D. OF MERCHANTAB ive temady in any increased of such pro- pecial, incidental, inc	Bat say DLITY, causa iducts, direct,
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.	0 r	ACCOUNT		DES	CRIPTIC	O N		UNITS	1 MEAS	UNITS	2 MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN'	T
200-117				MILEA	GE				60	mi		<u> </u>	2,20	132	00
001-016		\top		·Pu	mo	Chi	akye	_	5250	47	8	hRS		1200	99
30-016		\top	146	50	s K	ubbe	RPI	5.		24	5/2	مداو		47	00
18-315			:01	B	uel	Flus	4		500	gAl		-	.45	225	<u>00</u>
		<u>. _</u>								-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		 	
	1		·						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
		-		1				•		<u>.</u>		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	+
		+		-					RF	CFIV	EU				
		+	 	 					ft corp	NOITAIN	COMMISS	dи]
		_	1				•			21	1990	-			<u> </u>
									CONSERV Wichi	ATION (PIVISION -	1		 	<u> </u>
		+		-	<u>. </u>				· ·	17.10	323	- -		#	<u> </u>
		+		 	<u>.</u> <u>-</u>	·						-			
									<u></u>	<u> </u>		-	<u> </u>	 	
										-		<u> </u>	 		┼—
				1								-		-	+-
				<u> </u>						<u> </u>	-		-		
		\dashv								-			_	#	-
AO DED	ATTACHED BU		MATERIA	I DELIN	VERY T	ICKET N	 IO.	F]- 8	1/	025	<u>_i</u> _		60511	1 5.3
AS PER A	AL IACHED BU	ILK I							CT OF 103		NDED HAS BEEF			7658	, ,
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY					FURNISHEE	THE IN HTWO	CONTRACT.	. J. J.	Un 11	,ar L				162.0	رد

50/50 POL Front Hol

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

SPEEDISET & MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. - N 5-199-20190-00-00-**BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY** AND TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND 91074

	Designation of the last of the
0	A Owsen of Hallburton Company

DATE	CUSTOMER ORDE	RNO) .			WELL NO. AND FARM		loc	UNTY				STATE	
						WELL NO. AND FARM					DA//AC2 SAN B815025			
4-17-90 CHARGE TO	l					# 1 Shemm 44.	.32	ICONTRA	ACTOR	UA	190	<u> </u>	KS.	
UPRC						SAME				. 26		No. B	8150	25
MAILING ADDRESS		_				DELIVERED FROM	·····	LOCATIO	ON COD	n 25 E PRE	PARED B	v 		
						LAMAR			415		MCIN	TYRE		
ITY & STATE						DELIVERED TO		1543		1	EIVED 67			
····				,		LOC.		1343	-400	29	G MC	ORE:		
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CC	DE		DESCRIPTION			UNIT	TS 1	UNI	ITS 2	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	t
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	+-	D					QTY. MEAS.		AS. QTY. IMEAS				<u> </u>
		\perp	L	250	50% P	ozmix 50% cemta	n t		!	<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
504-308		L		Stan	dard	Cemebt		125	sks	ļ \$	<u> </u>	5,90	737,	50
506-105			L	Pozm	Pozmix /			125	sks			4.30	537.	50
506-121		L		Gel	2% al	lowed		4	sks	<u> </u>	İ	N/C		
508-002		_	L	Pota	ssium	Chloride 3%		431	#		į	. 23	99.	13
507-775		1	_	Hala	Halad-322 3/4%			158	#	<u> </u>		5,60	884	80
507-145		<u> </u>	L	CFR-	CFR-2 3/4%				 # 10)			3.75	592 - 594	20-
507-210		-	-	Floc	Flocele 1/4#				#		-	1,29	81.	27
504-308		+	-	Stan	dard	Cement		150	sks			5.90	885.	00
508-002					Potassium Chloride 3%			195	1 #			.23	44	
507-775						3/4%		106	#			5,60	593	I
507-145		1	T		2 3/			106	#			3.76	397 -392	50
507-210						1/4#		38	#		7	1.29	49.	
		-	L	<u> </u>					<u> </u>		- 			
		\perp	┞			RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COM	········	 	74.7-	Dra		⁷⁸⁸ /0N	<u>.</u>	
	<u> </u>	-	┞			CURPORATION COM	MISSION	<u> </u>	712	PROPAT	1KED		 	
		\perp	├	<u></u>		· 1 1990			1	13.0	COM	//SO40		
	<u> </u>	\bot	_			CONGENIA			1/43.	721	1900	"8/0N		
	ļ	\downarrow	$oldsymbol{\perp}$			CONSERVATION DIVISIO Wichita, Kansas	N		"BEAL	ATION				
· · · ·		\perp		<u></u>					111	ATION OF	MOPPLY			
									İ		<u> </u>			
				Returned Mileage Charge										
<u>-</u> .		+	\vdash			TOTAL WEIGHT] LOAD	ED MILES	19	ON MILES				\vdash
		-	_	SERVICE	CHARGE	ON MATERIALS RETURNED			c	U. FEET				
500-207				SERVICE	CHARGE				c	U. FEET	400	.95	380.	00
500-306				Mileage Charge	3675	55 TOTAL WEIGHT	60 _{LOA}	DED MILES	Te	n 1102	.65	.70	771.	86

024



15-190-20190-00-00

FORM 1908 R-7 (If A Division of Hallburton Company

WORK ORDER CONTRACT
AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO	910741
INVOICE & TICKET NO	//0/4/

ISTRICT LIBERA)					DATE	4-17	-90
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	سه:	PAci	(CUSTOME	_		DELIVER AN	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VELL NO. 1 LEASE Shemm 4	4-31	SEC	32	_ TWP	145	, RAN	1GE 42 W
ELD Wildent COUNTY WALLACE STATE							
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS I	FURNISHE	D BY TH	CUSTOM	ER OR H	IS AGEN	T	
ORMATION TYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX, ALLOW. P.S.I.
DRMATION TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	CASING	U	24	8/8	KK	540	
CKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER						
DTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	N	15.5	5//	KS	5250	
	OPEN HOLE	<u> </u>		Dr.			SHOTS/FT,
DRE HOLE	PERFORATI	ONS	STATE	ORPORATIO	VED V COMMISS		
### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ### ##	PERFORATI	ONS			COMMISS	S/DN	
. OIL BPU, FIZO BPU, GAS MCF	PERFORATIONS			4 1	199 <u>0</u>		
REVIOUS TREATMENT: DATETYPE			MATERIALS		IVISION.		
REATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	UGST	NUNTRE D	HYDRAULIC	HORSEPON	RER ORDER	ED	

CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES

As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees:

THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

- a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, throices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, but review to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ afterneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of 20% of the amount of the ungaid account.
- b) To defend, indemnity, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
- Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term
 "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3 Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material.

The detense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to chims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to worn any person of such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or fability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiarios, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data turnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against any damages arising from the use of such information.
- d) That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from detects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, torf, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall Halliburton be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- That Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered, Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage of the analysis of the sole negligence of Halliburton.
- To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law.
- g) That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- h) That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.

HALLIBURTON

TYPE AND SIZE

FLOAT COLLAR

FLOAT SHOE

GUIDE SHOE

CENTRALIZERS

BOTTOM PLUG TOP PLUG

HEAD PACKER

OTHER

CIRCULATING

TREATING

NUMBER OF SACKS

CEMENT

PRESSURES IN PSI

HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER

AVAILABLE AVERAGE RATES IN BPM

CEMENT LEFT IN PIPE

Wilden+

JOB SUMMARY

PRESSURE

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES

MATERIALS

HALLIBURTON

HALLIBURTON LOCATION

MAKE

BULK

BRAND

WELL DATA WEIGHT SIZE 15.5 5250 CASING TUBING OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS PERFORATIONS JOB DATA DATE 4.1790 TIME 2 PERSONNEL AND SERVICE UNITS UNIT NO. & TYPE LOCATION MOOKE 33670 IAU/OR RECEIVED LBIGAL APSTATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas LONGSTRING JOB DONE THRU: HALLIBURTON CEMENT DATA ADDITIVES SUMMARY 10 Mul Elva REMARKS

SPEEDISET ® MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC. - N

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

JOB LOG

CUSTOMER LINIAN PACIFIC RESOURCES COCENO.

ORM 2011	R-1			JOB	TYPE	<u> </u>	3/6	DATE 17-17-10
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME	T	rrs C	PRESSU	RE (PSI)	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
··	1500		(oat)	 	۲	TOBING	CASING	Calledout Unit#6595-P
	1900	 	 	 	\vdash			Part Talla
	1830	 -	-		┢	 -		Regnestowloc
					_	 	 	ON LOC Rig Running Cs
	2010		 			 		START CIRCUIATE W/Rig
	20 15					-		STOP Circulate Pickap Joint The
	2040	_		-	<u> </u>	 	<u> </u>	START CIRCULATEURIS
	2130	7_	20_			 	200	START WATER Ahenel
2	2130	<u> </u>	10			<u> </u>	200	START BUD Flush
<u> </u>	2137	7	٥٤				200	START WATER Behind
4	2139					 	200	START MixING Coment
	2154	7	105				200	Finish Mixing Rement
<u></u>	2155					ļ	0	DROP Plug + WAShup
7	2158					<u>. </u>	200	STARTIBISPLACEMENT
8	2215		124	·			750	Finish Displacement
9	2215		-				1500	Plun LAndel Floatheld
	2250							Job Complete
				R	-4	RECEU		
					मामु	ORPORATIO	(E)) V GOMMISSI	
						1:127	1000	ON .
					ĈHN:	Jen.	# 90 -	
					<u> </u>	EHVATION D Vichita, Kans	VISION	U VOM
						- Kans		
						 		DW N
						<u> </u>		
						1	 	1,000
						 		10
						-	 	
	-		-			 	 	
						<u> </u>		
						<u></u>		
						ļ		
								
	·							
						}		14

15-199-20190-00-00 ORIGINAL

UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO. #1 SCHEMM 44G-32 SEC. 32-14S-41W WALLACE CO., KANSAS

K C C

15-199-20190-00-00 KCC

SCHLUMBERCER, FT. MORGAN,

DIL SFHGR BHC/G LOT/CNLGR

COLORADO

DIPMETER

RESUME **OPERATOR:** UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO. WELL NAME & NUMBER: #1 SCHEMM 44G-32 LOCATION: 330 PSL, 660 FSL SEC. 32-14S-41W COUNTY & STATE: WALLACE CO., KANSAS SPUD DATE: APRIL 8, 1990 COMPLETION DATE (TD): 0505 AM: 4/15/90 **ELEVATIONS:** GL 3815 KB 3825 TOTAL DEPTHS: DRILLER 5250 STRAP 5251 E-LOGS 5255 CONTRACTOR: MURFIN RIG #21 GEOLOGICAL CONSULTANT: AUSTIN GARNER, WILDCAT WELL LOGGING, INC. ENGINEER: BOBBY COOPER TOOL PUSHER: REX SALLING MUD COMPANY: DAVIS MUD COMPANY MUD TYPE: CHEMICAL HOLE SIZES: 12 1/4 SURFACE TO 542, 7 7/8 FROM 542 TO 5250 CASING: 8 5/8 SET @ 542 CORES: DSTS: DST #1 FROM 5004-5017

LOGS:

LOGS SUITES:

15-199-20190-0000 [

LOGGING ENGINEER:

JEFF CUTLER

BOTTOM FORMATION:

MISSISSIPPI

WELL STATUS

PIPE SET

В	T	T	Þ	r	\sim	n	R	П
┅	_	_	- 17		•	u	11	_

NO.	SIZE	MAKE	TYPE	DEPTH OUT	FOOTAGE	HOURS
1	12 1/4	SEC	533G	542	542	5 3/4
2	7 7/8	HTC	ATJ05	2872	2270	22 1/4
3	7 7/8	HTC	ATJ11C	5250	2418	
			MUD REC	CORD		

DEPTH	WEIGHT	VISCOSITY	PV/YP	PH	FIL	CHL	CAL	LCM	COST
90	9.3	35				500	100		\$594
835	8.7	27				500	90		\$997
2910	9.5	28				3000	1280		\$2624
3925	8.8	40	13/6	11	12.8	1100	0 40	10	\$3269
4195	8.9	38	14/7	10.5	12.8	5000	80	3	\$4863
4785	9.0	36	15/9	9	11.2	2500	60	2	\$6955
5250	9.3	58	23/15	9	7.2	1600	60	1	\$8220

DRILLING PARAMETERS

DEPTH	REVOLUTIONS	WEIGHT	PUMP PRESSURE	STROKES
3900	85	38	1150	63
4380	85	38	1200	63
4872	85	38	1200	63
5000	110	33	900	55
5200	80	38	1200	64

DRILLING AND SURVEYS, SEEPING MUD

4600-4700

DEPTH		ION SORVEIS	DEPTH	SLOPE
134	1/2		2812	1
258	1/4		3400	1/2
408	3/4		4075	1/2
542	1/4		5150	1/2
1050	1 1/2		5250	
1669	1			
2193	1 1/4			
	CHRONOLOGY UPR	C #1 SCHEMMS 44G-3	2	
4-8-90	0600 DEPTH	RIG UP SPUD IN	1145 PM	
4-9-90	540	DRLG W/SURVEYS, C TRIP, CIRC, TOH, CSG, M-50 CSG S WITH 1", WOC, NI CEMENT @ 489', P PLUG	RUN 13 3 SET @ 54 SPPLE UP,	TTS 8 5/8" 2' CEMENT TIH, TAG
4-10-90	1345	DRILLING FORMA SURVEYS, DRILLI RETURNS 1390-16- 1644, 3/4 RETURN LOST APPROX 325	ING WITH 44, LOST NS 1800	PARTIAL BBLS @
4-11-90	2885	DRILLING SURVEYS FOR HOLE IN DRI LOSING MUD 3675	LL COLLA	•
4-12-90	3720	DRILLING AND SUI		OSING MUD

4-13-90 4380

DEVIATION SURVEYS

KCC

15-199-20190-00-00

CHRONOLOGY CONT'D

4-14-90	4870		DRILLING AND SURVEYS, RTD 0515 AM CST CIRC, SHORT TRIP
4-15-90	5250		CIRC & COND MUD, SURVEY, TOOH W/ STRAP, STRAP 5252.39, E-LOGS TD 5255 LOGGING, TIH, CIRC & COND MUD FOR DST #1, PACKERS @ 4997-5004 BTM PACKER @ 5017, INTERVAL TESTED 5004-5017, UPPER MORROW V1 SND
4-16-90	5250		CONDUCTING DST #1
	LAGGED LI	THOLO	GY 3900-5250 UPRC SCHEMM
3900-30	ı.		LS: LT BRN, SLI GY, FRM DNS VF GRNY F XLN W/SCATT DOLO ABDT ANHY CAVINGS SH: LT GY, GRN, ABDT REDS, FRM, SLTY,
*			TR ORGANIC
3930-60		40% 60%	LS: LT GY, SLI BUFF, FRM, VF GRNY, F XLN, INTDB DOLO, NO SHOW, SH: LT GY, ABDT GRNS, & REDS, FRM, SLTY, IP, SME CALC
3960-90		30%	DOLO, LT GY, OFF WH, VF RHOMBIC, SUGARY, W/TR F XLN, V/SLI SHLY IP, NO SHOW
		40%	SH: LT GY, ABDT GRNS & REDS, FRM, SLTY, IP, SME CALC
3990-4020	<i>*</i>	70% 30%	LS: COMINGLED W/DOLO AAB LGY, MED GY, DNS CALC
4020-50		70%	LS: COM BUFF, PRED SFT, VF GRNY, S CHLKY, SME MD XLN, VF OOL IP, TR CRM, CHLKY, MILKEY, WH CHT, INTBD
		30%	DOLO, SCATT DULL YEL MIN FLOR NSOC SH: REDS, GRNS, SME GY, FRM TO SLTY SLI CALC

KCC

15-199-20190-00-00

4050-80	75%	LS: SLI BUFF, BRN, SME GY, GRN, F XLN, INTBD SOLO, SCATT CHT, SLI ARGIL, IP, NO SHOW
	5%	SS: LT GY, GY, VF GR, RD W/SRTD, FRI, SLI CALC IP, GRN MIN, MICRO
	20%	PYR, NFSOC SH: REDS, GRNS, SME GY, FRM TO SLTY SLI CALC
4080-4110	80%	LS: LT GY, SME BUFF, FRM, DNS GRNY F XLN, TR CHT, DOLOMITIC IP, CLR
	5%	CALCITE VEINS, & LENS, NO SHOW SS: LT GY, GY, VF GR, FRM, SLTY, SHLY IP, PYR, NFSOC
	15%	SH: BLK, DK GY, FRM, PLATY, ORGANIC, W/ABDT RED SH CAVINGS
4110-40	75%	LS: CRM, OFF WH, FRM, SFT, CHLKY, W/INCRS DNS MED XLN, GRNY, SCAT
	25%	DOLO, NO SHOW SH: REDS, GRNS, SME GY, UP HOLE CAVINGS
4140-70	70%	LS: LT GY, HD DNS CRYPTO XLN, BECOMG LT GY, OFF WH, SLI BUFF, SFT CHLKY, GRNY TO F XLN, SLI ARGIL, TR SLI
	30%	SNDY, NO SHOW SH: LT GYS, GRNS, REDS, FRM, SFT GRNY TEXT, SME SLI CALC, MICA INCRS, BLK, SFT, PLATY, SLI CALC, COALY
4170-4200	80%	LS: LT GY, DNS VF XLN (SCATT) PRED LS; SLI BUFF, GY, VF OOL IP, VF GRNY
	20%	S CHLKY, INCRS DOLO, TR FOSS, NO SHOW SH: LT GY, FRM, SLTY, SLI CALC, ABDT RED & GRNS SH CAVINGS
4200-30	75%	LS: LT GY, BUFF, F OOLMOLDIC, W/CLR-TN, VF XLTS, MATRIX, FREE OPAQ, RD, OOIIDS, MICRO PYR, ABDT SFT SLI CRM CHLK, DULL YEL FLOR, NO STN OR CUT, OOLM & INTR POR
	25%	SH: LT GY, FRM, SLTY, SLI CALC, ABDT RED & GRNS SH CAVINGS
4230-60	80%	LS: LT GY, BUFF, F OOMOLDIC, W/CLR-TN

KCC

15-199-20190-00-00

VF XLTS, MATRIX, FREE OPAQ, RD, OOIIDS MICRO PYR, ABDT SFT SLI CRM CHLK, DULL YEL FLOR, NO STN OR CUT, OOLM & INTR POR, BECOMG SLI DOLOMITIC 20% SH: GY SFT SMO, NON CALC, SLTY IP

4260-90		DOLO: BRN, DNS, VF RHOMBIC, NO SHOW LS: OFF WH, SLI BUFF, GRNY, OOL, F XLN, S CHLKY IP, DOLOMITIC, TR FOSS, SCATT FREE OOIIDS, NO SHOW
	20%	
4290-4320	80%	LS: LT BRN, GY BUFF, DNS CRYPTO XLN, W/ABDT GRNY S CHLKY, W/DNS INCLUS TR FOSS, NO SHOW
	20%	SH: GY, MED GY, BLKY, FRM, SLTY IP, TR CALC, ABDT RED SH CAVINGS
4320-50	80%	LS: LT GY, OFF WH, DNS GRNY, F XLN, SME OOL, DOLOMITIC IP, TR PINK, CHLK, FREE PYR, NO SHOW
	20%	SH: GY, LT GY/GRN, SFT, SLTY, SLI SNDY IP, ABDT UPHOLE CAVINGS
4350-80	70%	LS: BRN, LT GY, DNS GRNY F XLN, SILIC IP, NO SHOW
	10% 20%	DOLO: LT BUFF, GY, DNS VF RHOMBIC SH: GY, MED GY, FRM PLATY
4380-4410	70%	LS: CRM, BUFF, INCRS DNS F XLN, OPAQ CHT, INCRS ARGIL, NO SHOW
	30%	
4410-40	80%	LS: LT BUFF/GY, PRED VF GRNY F XLN, W/SME VF GRNY S CHLKY, TR PELLETS
	20%	ABDT WH OPAQ CHT, NO SHOW SH: GY, LT GY, FRM, SLTY, SLI, SNDY, CALC, W/ABDT RED SH CAVINGS
4440-70	80%	LS: LT BUFF, SLI CRM, GRNY, VF OOLMOLDIC IP PRED GRNY F XLN W/INTBD DOLO, NO SHOW GRDS TO LS SLI CRM, BUFF, FRM, G GRNY, S CHLKY, TR FOSS, INCRS GY DNS GRNY F XLN
	20%	SH: GY, LT GY, FRM, SLTY, SLI, SNDY, CALC, W/ABDT RED SH CAVINGS

75% LS: BUFF, SLI CRM, SFT GRNY, CHLKY, TR

FOSS, TR PINK CHLK, TR OOIIDS, NO SHOW

;

4470-4500

15-199-20190-00-00 KCC

25% SH: DK GY, BLK, FRM, PLATY, ORGANIC, W/INCRS DOLO, ABDT UPHOLE CAVINGS

4500-30		LS: LT GY, OFF WH, BRITTLE TO HD DNS GRNY F XLN, SLI ARGIL, SCATT FOSS, NO SHOW SH: BLK, BRITTLE, PLATY, ORGANIC MICA,
	00%	PYR
4530-60	75%	LS: LT TN/GY PRED HD DNS CRYPTO XLN, SCATT CHT, ABDT GRNY FRM, F XLN, SCATT SOLOMITIC, NO SHOW
	25%	SH: GY GY/GRN, SFT, SLTY, SLI CALC, SLI SNDY
4560-90	70%	LS: LT BRN, GY PRED HD DNS F XLN, SLI ARGIL, CLR CALCITE XLTS, NO SHOW
	30%	SH: GY, MED GY, FRM, PLATY, CALC, W/GYP FIBERS, ABDT RED SHALES
4590-4620	10%	SS: GY, LT GY, SME CLR, VF GR, RD W/SRTD, FRI, CALC, ARGIL IP, NFSOC
	60%	LS: LT GY, TN, PRED, DNS, CRYPTO XLN, SCATT CHT, NO SHOW
	30%	SH: GY, MED GY, FRM, SLTY, SNDY CALC
4620~4650	60%	LS: BRN, BUFF, SLI GY, PRED HD DNS GRNY FOSS F XLN, PYR, SLI ARGIL, TR SNDY, BECOMG LT TN, SLI GY, TINT, BUFF, BRITTLE GRNY F XLN, TR OOL, INCRS DNS ARGIL, NO SHOW
	40%	SH: DK GY, GY FRM, SLI SLTY, CALC, SME GRN, W/ABDT UPHOLE CAVINGS
4650-80	60%	LS: BUFF, SLI TN, DNS CRYPTO XLN, INTBD GRNY, SFT CHLKY, TR DOLOMITIC, PYR, TR FOSS, WH, CHT, NO SHOW
	10%	SS: LT BRN, VF GR, W/SRTD, RD, SFT FRI, SLTY, MICRO MICA, PYR, SLI TRASH, GRDS
	30%	TO LS, NFSOC SH: DK GY, GY FRM, SLI SLTY, CALC, SME GRN, W/ABDT UPHOLE CAVINGS
4680-4710	70%	LS: GY, MED GY, DNS F XLN, W/ABDT LS CAVINGS AAB
	30%	SH: BLK, DK GY, FRM, ORGANIC, INCRS SLTY, LMY, ABDT RED SH

15-199-20190-00-00 K C C

FOSS, NO SHOW

4710-4740

60% LS: TN GY, GRNY, F XLN, TR OOL, ARGIL, W/ABDT BUFF TN, FRM GRNY F XLN, SME

	40%	SH: BLK, FRM, SLI CALC, CARBY
•		
4740-70	50%	LS: LT GY, BECOMG BUFF, SFT, S CHLKY, SLI ARGIL, TR PELLETS, MICRO PYR, NO SHOW
	10%	DOLO: BRN, BUFF, HD DNS, ARGIL IP, BECOMG LS
	40%	
4770-4800	65%	LS: TN HD, DNS CRYPTO XLN, W/ABDT BRN, BUFF, SFT S CHLKY, INCRS HD DNS F XLN
	35%	NO SHOW SH: BLK, DK GY, FRM, BLKY, SLTY, NON- CALC
4800-30	75%	LS: LT GY, TN PRED HD DNS VF F XLN, SME VF GRNY/ERTY, SCATT MICRO FOSS
	25%	SH: BLK, SFT, PLATY, ORGANIC, NO CALC
4830-60	60% 40%	LS: TN, BRN, SLI GY, DNS F XLN SH: GY, DK GY, SFT SLTY, CALC, TR STRINGERS, TR CARBY
NOTE SAMPLE QUALITY	IS VE	RY POOR THROUGHOUT LOGGED INTERVALS
4860~90	50%	LS: TN, GY, MOTT BUFF, PRED CRYPTO XLN, TRANS CHERT
,	50%	
4890-4920	50%	LS: LT GY, GY, SME BRN, PRED HD DNS CRYPTO XLN, ABDT BLK CHT, MICRO FOSS, INTBD ERYTLS, GRDS TO SH, NO
	50%	SHOW SH: BLK, FRM, VF TEXT, CARBY, ABDT RED SH CAVINGS
4920-50	70%	LS: GY TO LT GY/BRN, VF GRNY, FXLN, ERTY, FOSS FRAGS, CHT FLAKES, PYR, NO SHOW
	30%	
4950-80	65%	LS: SLI BUFF FRM, GRNY S CHLKY, INCRS F XLN, ARGIL, CATT MIN FLOR NSOC

15-199-20190-00-00 KCC

BECOMG, LS GY NRN, VF SUCRS, LAMF XLN ERTY IP, SCATT FOSS, ABDT CHT, PYR, INTBD SH, NO SHOW

35% SH: BLK, DK GY, FRM, SLTY CARBY W/TR LIGNITIC, ABDT RED SHALE

4980-5000

70% LS: TN BUFF, GRNY F XLN, PYR
30% SH: BLK, WXY, PLATY, SLI CALC, COALY
W/TR BLK, VIT PLANT FIBEROUS COAL W/PYR

** MORROW SECTION 74 FT TO BASE OF SHALE**

5000-10

20% SS: CLR, VF F GR, RD F/SRTD, FRI, NON CALC, ABDT FREE F-GRNS, TR SLI DISCOLORATION ON CLUSTERS TR PP BRN STAINING, SME YEL FLOR C/SLI RING CUT

60% LS: TN BUFF, GRNY F XLN, PYR

20: SH: BLK, SME COAL, PRED RED SH UPHOLE CAVINGS

5010-20

40% SS: CLR, VF AAN TO MED CRS GR, ANG GRDS EVENLY DOWNWARD, LAM LIGNITE, MICRO PYR, ABDT PYR CLUSTERS, BRN SLTY, CLAY, TR MICA, TR WH GRITTY CLAY, ABDT FREE CLR MED CRS FLAT TO S ANG FREE QTZ GRNS, TR PP BRN STAINING SME SLI DISCOLORATION ON QTZ PCES, 40% DULL YEL FLOR, GOOD 15% INTGR & PROB FRAC POR, GOOD YEL GNR RESIDUAL RING CUT GRADUALLY DISAPPEARING OVER 4 HR PERIOD PROB LIGHT CONDENSATE W/GAS

5020-40

40% LS: ATOKE CAVINGS AAB

40% SH: DK GY, W/SME SFFT GRN, SEMI SMO, BLKY, IP, SLI CALC IP, SLI MICA, MICRO CARB INCLUS, OCC VF SLTY SNDY W/SME SS STRINGERS

20% SS: AAB CAVINGS

***NOTE SAMPLE QUALITY FROM 5000-5200 FT. IS INCRS VERY POOR W/ UPHOLE RED SHALES, AND LS CAVINGS, VIS OF MUD 41+ ***

5040-60

30% LS: ATOKA CAVINGS, TN BUFF, GRNY F XLN, PYR

5060-90

20% SS: PRED UP HOLE CAVINGS W/ APPROX 5% SS LT GRN, VF GR, RD W/SRTD, FRI, SLI CALC, VF SLTY IP, NFSOC

KCC

20% LS: CAVINGS

60% SH: REDS, GRNS, BLUES, UPHOLE CAVINGS SME INCRS GY MED GY FRM SEMI SMO PLATY SLTY IP MORROW SH

5090-5100		LS: CRM, BUFF, SFT, GRNY, F XLN TO S CHLKY, FOSS FRAGS, TR GLAU, NO SHOW
		SS CAVINGS AAB SH: LT GY, SME GRN, ABDT RED UP HOLE CAVINGS
5100-5120	50%	LS: BUFF, SLI TN, TR GRN TINT, HD DNS VF OOL XLN, W/ CLR CALCITE LENS TR GLAU NO SHOW
	50%	SH GRN, SMO, WXY, CALC, W/ABDT UPHOLE SH CAVINGS
5120-40	60%	LS: CRM, BUFF SLI GY, TINT, PRED HD DNS VF XLN TO CRYPTO XLN, CHALKY EDGES TR FRAC, NO SHOW
	40%	SH: RED SH CAVINGS SME GY MORROW SH CAVINGS
5140-60	70%	LS: CRM, OFF WH, FRM, VF GRNY F XLN, TO S CHLKY, SLI OOL, SME FOSS, SME CRM,
	30%	CHLKY, NO SHOW SH: GY MED GY, FRM, SLTY, SLI CALC, ABDT RED SH
5160-80	70%	LS: TN BRN, PRED HD DNS, CRYPTO XLN W/ABDT LS AAB
	30%	
5180-5200	TR S	S: WH, VF GR, RD W/SRTD, LMY CEMENT, BECOMG OPAQ IN VF SUGARY LS MATRIX NFSOC
	70%	
	30%	SH CAVINGS
5200-20	80%	LS: TN BRN, HD DNS CRYPTO XLN, CLR CALCITE XLTS, SME SLI PINKISH CHALK NO SHOW

**NOTE STARTED RUNNING PRE-MIX IN @ 5175 TO RAISE YIS FROM 41 TO 48 FOR LOGGING SAMPLES " CLEANED" UP IMMEDIATELY AS "MUD" CAME AROUND

15-199-20190-00-00K C C

EVENLY IN A SYSTEM**

5220-40

70% LS: TN/GY HD DNS CRYPTO XLN, SLR CHT FLAKES, NFSOC LS PCES ATTEMPT TO "FLOAT" IN 10%HCL, INDICATING HYDROCARBON, NO VIS FLOR STN OR CUT

5240-50

70% LS: LT BUFF, SLI TN, BRITTLE, VF SUCRS
TO S CHLKY, W/ABDT TN HD DNS CRYPTO
XLN, NO SHOW

30% SH: GYS, MED GY, SME REDS UP HOLE CAVINGS

15-199-2019-00-00 KCC

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSION UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO, #1 SCHEMM 44G-32

The #1 Schemm 44G-32 was drilled to a total depth of 5250', with the primary zones being Pennsylvania Lansing limestones and Morrow v7 sandstone. The Morrow v1 developed at 4997 to 5020, lenght of 20 feet with hotwire, chromatograph sample shows. The Morrow v7 did not develop, length of Morrow shale section is 74 feet, total length of the Morrow to the lower Morrow LS is 103 ft. Green shales and sandstone stringers indicate poss plugging and backfilling between 5064 to 5090. No show in any of the stringers rig total depth was cut from 5400' to 5250' to prevent loss of circ in Spergen zones while drill stem testing Morrow v1. Packers set at 4997 abd 5004 with base packer at 5017. Interval tested was 5004 to 5017 (13 ft.). Pipe was set on upper Morrow V1 sand.

FORMATION TEST REPORT



Home Office:

Wichita, Kansas 67201

P.O. Box 1599

Phone (316) 262-5861

FLUID SAMPLE REPORT

Date : 4-16-90

Ticket No.: 15947

Company : UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES

Well Name & No. : #1SCHEMM 44G-32

DST No. 1

County : WALLACE

State : KANSAS

Sampler No. : 1

Test Interval : 5004-5017

Pressure in Sampler 262 PSIG

PSIG

BHT 141 Deg F

Total Volume of Sampler: 3150

Total Volume of Sample : 1000

Oil: 420 CC Water: 220

cc Mud: 260 CC

Gas: 1.91 + 100 CC

cu ft

Other:

CC

RESITIVITY

Drilling Mud .62 @ 56 F Chloride Content 9000 ppm

Mud Pit Sample .42 @ 60 F Chloride Content 6000 ppm

Gas/Oil Ratio

Gravity 36

API @ 60 Deg F

Where was sample drained RIG FLOOR

Remarks: 10%GAS 42%OIL

22%WATER 26%MUD

AFE#00434

FT OF: OIL RECOVERED 341 248 FTOF: MUDDY WATER 90%MUD 10%WATER RECOVERED FTOF: WITH SCUM OF OIL 0 RECOVERED ${
m FT}$ OF: WATER CHLORIDES 9000 PPM 0 RECOVERED FTOF: GRAVITY OF OIL 30 AT 60 DEG 0 RECOVERED

Total Barrels Fluid = 4.84
Total Fluid Prod Rate = 48.06 BFPD
Indicated Oil Rate = 27.82 BOPD
Indicated Wtr Rate = 18.20 BWPD
Corrected Oil Rate = 19.57 BOPD
Corrected Wtr Rate = 12.80 BWPD

REMARK 1 : AFE#00434

REMARK 2 : REMARK 3 : REMARK 4 :

SET PACKER(S) : 8.35 A.M. TIME STARTED OFF BOTTOM: 1:30 P.M. WELL TEMPERATURE : 141 INITIAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE (A) 2367 INITIAL FLOW PERIOD PSI TO (C): MIN: (B) 82 89 INITIAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 30 (D) 1071 FINAL FLOW PERIOD PSI TO (F): 194 (E) 90 MIN: 130 FINAL CLOSED IN PERIOD MIN: 120 (G) 1083

FINAL HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE (H) 2328

COMPANY: UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO. WELL: 44G-32
GAUGE #: 4376

FIELD : 1#SCHEMM JOB # : 15947 DEPTH : 5255

DATE : 15/ 4/90

TEST :

DATA No.	REAL TIME HR:MN:SS	ELAPSE TIME DELTA HOURS	PRESSURE PSIG	TEMP DEG F	DELTA P Pi-P(i-1)
49	11:51: 0	3.267	1062.000	141.00	3.000
. 50	11:54: 0	3.317	1065.000	141.00	3.000
51	11:57: 0	3.367	1067.000	141.00	2.000
52	12: 0: 0	3.417	1069.000	141.00	2.000
53	12: 3: 0	3.467	1071.000	141.00	2.000
54	12: 6: 0	3.517	1072.000	141.00	1.000
55	12: 9: 0	3.567	1073.000	141.00	1.000
56	12:12: 0	3.617	1073.000	141.00	0.000
57	12:15: 0	3.667	1073.000	141.00	0.000
58	12:18: 0	3.717	1074.000	141.00	1.000
59	12:21: 0	3.767	1074.000	141.00	0.000
60	12:24: 0	3.817	1075.000	141.00	1.000
61	12:27: 0	3.867	1075.000	141.00	0.000
62	12:30: 0	3.917	1076.000	141.00	1.000
63	12:33: 0	3.967	1077.000	141.00	1.000
64	12:36: 0	4.017	1079.000	141.00	2.000
65	12:39: 0	4.067	1079.000	141.00	0.000
66	12:42: 0	4.117	1079.000	141.00	0.000
67	12:45: 0	4.167	1080.000	141.00	1.000
68	12:48: 0	4.217	1080.000	141.00	0.000
69	12:51: 0	4.267	1080.000	141.00	0.000
70	12:54: 0	4.317	1080.000	141.00	0.000
71	12:57: 0	4.367	1081.000	141.00	1.000
72	13: 0: 0	4.417	1081.000	141.00	0.000
73	13: 3: 0	4.467	1081.000	141.00	0.000
74	13: 6: 0	4.517	1081.000	141.00	0.000
75	13: 9: 0	4.567	1081.000	141.00	0.000
76	13:12: 0	4.617	1082.000	141.00	1.000
77	13:15: 0	4.667	1082.000	141.00	0.000
78	13:18: 0	4.717	1082.000	141.00	0.000
79	13:21: 0	4.767	1082.000	141.00	0.000
80	13:24: 0	4.817	1082.000	141.00	0.000
81	13:27: 0	4.867	1082.000	141.00	0.000
82	13:30: 0	4.917	1083.000	141.00	1.000

WESTERN TESTING CO. INC.

COMPANY : UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO. FIELD : 1#SCHEMM

WELL : 44G-32 GAUGE # : 4376 JOB # : 15947 DEPTH : 5255

DATE : 15/ 4/90 TEST :

DATA No.	REAL TIME HR:MN:SS	ELAPSE TIME DELTA HOURS	PRESSURE PSIG	TEMP DEG F	DELTA P Pi-P(i-1)
T \ 1.1.1	INTAL PIGUL DE	2100			
1 N J	TIAL FLOW PEI 8:35: 0	0.000	82.000	141.00	0.000
3	8:39:59	0.083	83.000	141.00	1.000
4	8:45: 0	0.167	89.000	141.00	6.000
5	8:50: 0	0.250	89.000	141.00	0.000
	TIAL SHUT-IN				
6	8:53: 0	0.300	591.000	141.00	502.000
7	8:56: 0	0.350	861.000	141.00	270.000
8	8:59: 0	0.400	950.000 594.000	141.00 141.00	89.000 -356.000
9 10	9: 2: 0 9: 5: 0	0.450 0.500	1021.000	141.00	427.000
11	9: 8: 0	0.550	1038.000	141.00	17.000
12	9:11: 0	0.600	1051.000	141.00	13.000
13	9:14: 0	0.650	1055.000	141.00	4.000
14	9:17: 0	0.700	1063.000	141.00	8.000
15	9:20: 0	0.750	1071.000	141.00	8.000
	NAL FLOW PERIO		00 000	141.00	001 000
16 17	9:21: 0 9:24:59	0.767 0.833	90.000 92.000	141.00 141.00	-981.000 2.000
18	9:30: 0	0.833	98.000	141.00	6.000
19	9:35: 0	1.000	102.000	141.00	4.000
20	9:39:59	1.083	106.000	141.00	4.000
21	9:45: 0	1.167	110.000	141.00	4.000
22	9:50: 0	1.250	112.000	141.00	2.000
23	9:54:59	1.333	118.000	141.00	6.000
24	10: 0: 0	1.417	122.000	141.00	4.000
25 26	10: 5: 0 10: 9:59	1.500 1.583	124.000 128.000	141.00 141.00	2.000 4.000
20 27	10:15: 0	1.667	131.000	141.00	3.000
28	10:20: 0	1.750	137.000	141.00	6.000
29	10:24:59	1.833	141.000	141.00	4.000
30	10:30: 0	1.917	144.000	141.00	3.000
31	10:35: 0	2.000	147.000	141.00	3.000
32	10:39:59	2.083	152.000	141.00	5.000
33 34	10:45: 0 10:50: 0	2.167 2.250	157.000 163.000	141.00 141.00	5,000 6.000
35	10:54:59	2.333	166.000	141.00	3.000
36	11: 0: 0	2.417	173.000	141.00	7.000
37	11: 5: 0	2.500	175.000	141.00	2.000
38	11: 9:59	2.583	179.000	141.00	4.000
39	11:15: 0	2.667	183.000	141.00	4.000
40	11:20: 0	2.750	187.000	141.00	4.000
41	11:24:59	2.833	191.000	141.00	4.000 3.000
42 FI	11:30: 0 NAL SHUT-IN P	2.917	194.000	141.00	3.000
43		2.967	972.000	141.00	778.000
44	11:36: 0	3.017	1021.000	141.00	49.000
45	11:39: 0	3.067	1037.000	141.00	16.000
46	11:42: 0	3.117	1047.000	141.00	10.000
47	11:45: 0	3.167	1055.000	141.00	8.000
48	11:48: 0	3.217	1059.000	141.00	4.000

WESTERN TESTING CO. INC. WICHITA-KANSAS

Pressure Transient Report

COMPANY : UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES CO.

RIG : WALLACE-KANSAS

FIELD : 1#SCHEMM

WELL : 44G-32

DATE : 4-15-90

GAUGE NO : 4376

OPERATIONAL COMMENTS

GAS FLOW REPORT

Date : 4-15-90

Ticket # : 15947

Customer : UNION PACIFIC RESOURCES

Lease : 1#SCHEMM

Well: 44G-32 Test: 1

Geologist : COPPER

Elevation (KB): 3825 KB Formation: UPPER MORROW

State : KANSAS

Section: 32 Township: 14S
Range: 41W County: WALLACE State: KANSAS
Gauge SN #: 4376 Range: 4000 Clock: 12HR

SIZE

(PSI)

(MIN)

TIME GAUGE TESTER TYPE ORFICE PRESSURE FLOW DESCRIPTION

PRE FLOW =======

SECOND FLOW

		. ====	======	
5	MERLA	.75	2.25	114000 C.F.D.
10	MERLA	.75	2.25	114000 C.F.D.
15	MERLA	.75	2.75	127000 C.F.D.
20	MERLA	.75	3	133000 C.F.D.
25	MERLA	.75	4	156000 C.F.D.
30	MERLA	.75	4.25	161000 C.F.D.
35	MERLA	.75	4.5	166000 C.F.D.
40	MERLA	.75	5.5	185000 C.F.D.
45	MERLA	. 75	6	194000 C.F.D.
60	MERLA	.75	7	211000 C.F.D.
70	MERLA	.75	8.5	219000 C.F.D.
80	MERLA	.75	8.5	236000 C.F.D.
90	MERLA	.75	9	245000 C.F.D.
110	MERLA	.75	10	259000 C.F.D.
120	MERLA	. 75	11	274000 C.F.D.
125	MERLA	. 75	11	274000 C.F.D.
130	MERLA	. 75	11	274000 C.F.D.

Gas Bottle SN # : NONE
Date Bottle Filled : 4-16-90 AFE #00434
Date to be Invoiced : 4-16-90

SERIAL NUMBER : 420

REVERSED OUT ? : NO

WESTERN TESTING CO. INC. SUBSURFACE PRESSURE SURVEY

DATE : CUSTOMER : WELL : ELEVATION : SECTION : RANGE : GAUGE SN# :		CIFIC RESOUTEST: 1 COUNTY: RANGE:	WALLACE	TICKET- LEASE GEOLOGIST FORMATION TOWNSHIP STATE CLOCK	: 15947 : 1#SCHEMM : COOPER : UPPER MORROW : 14S : KANSAS : 12HR
INTERVAL FROM DEPTH OF SELE PACKER DEPTH PACKER DEPTH PACKER DEPTH PACKER DEPTH	: 5004 CTIVE ZONE : 4999 : 5004 : 5017	TO SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE SIZE	: 6.75 : 6.75	TOTAL DEPT	H : 5255 ·
DRILLING CON. MUD TYPE WEIGHT CHLORIDES (PF	: CHEN : 9.2	FIN RIG 25 MICAL	VISCOSITY WATER LOSS	: 52 (CC): 7.6	

DRILL COLLAR LENGTH	:	367	FT	I.D. inch	:	2.20
WEIGHT PIPE LENGTH	:	0	FT	I.D. inch	:	0.00
DRILL PIPE LENGTH	:	4609	FT	I.D. inch	:	3.80
TEST TOOL LENGTH	:	28	FT	TOOL SIZE	:	5.50
ANCHOR LENGTH	:	13	FT	ANCHOR SIZE	:	5.50

SURFACE CHOKE SIZE : .75 IN BOTTOM CHOKE SIZE : .75 MAIN HOLE SIZE : 7.875 IN TOOL JOINT SIZE : 4.5 TOOL JOINT SIZE : 4.5XH

BLOW COMMENT #1 : INITIAL FLOW PERIOD OFF BOTTOM OF BUCKET IN 30 SEC

BLOW COMMENT #2 : GAS TO SURFACE TO SMALL TO MEASURE

BLOW COMMENT #3 : FINAL FLOW PERIOD OFF BOTTOM OF BUCKET AS SOON AS

BLOW COMMENT #4 : OPENED SEE GAS FLOW SHEET

JARS-MAKE : WTC

DID WELL FLOW ? : GTS